# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certification of Title

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.G.M., Inc.		11/13/2008	CORPORATION: MAINE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wasco Products, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 351
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04073
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0853032	WASCO
Registration Number:	0980216	COP-R-TEX
Registration Number:	1092318	SKYWINDOW
Registration Number:	1177247	PERMATHERM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)646-8646 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

lwmtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

Lisa W. Martin Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W0003.40015US00 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa W. Martin Signature: /lwm/

900120732 **REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0321** 

TRADEMARK

Date:	11/14/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=W0003.40000US00.assign#page1.t source=W0003.40000US00.assign#page2.t source=W0003.40000US00.assign#page3.t source=W0003.40000US00.assign#page4.t	if

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0322

## **CERTIFICATION OF TITLE**

WHEREAS, Wasco Products, Inc. is a corporation of Maine having a place of business at Sanford, Maine 04073;

WHEREAS each of the trademark registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter Trademark Registrations) issued in the name of Wasco Products, Inc.;

WHEREAS, on June 30, 1983, Wasco Products, Inc. assigned the entire interest and the goodwill in and to the Trademark Registrations to Sawco, Inc., a corporation of Maine having a place of business in Sanford, Maine 04073 (Sawco). This assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 1984, at Reel 0462, Frame 0610.

WHEREAS subsequent to the above assignment of the Trademark Registrations to Sawco, Wasco Products, Inc. changed its name to C.G.M., Inc. (C.G.M.) on June 30, 1983;

WHEREAS this change of name from Wasco Products, Inc. to C.G.M. was recorded at Reel 0529, Frame 0213 on June 13, 1986 and was incorrectly stated in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records as having an execution date of November 15, 1985;

WHEREAS on December 22, 1983, C.G.M. filed for dissolution;

WHEREAS on June 30, 1983, in an assignment recorded at Reel 0462, Frame 0598 on March 29, 1984, Sawco assigned the entire interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark Registrations to a newly incorporated Wasco Products, Inc., a corporation of Maine, having a place of business at Sanford, Maine 04073;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0323

WHEREAS, on June 30, 1983, Sawco also changed its name to Wasco Products, Inc. in a certificate of change of name recorded at Reel 0529, Frame 0212 on June 13, 1986.

NOW, therefore, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- The change of name from Wasco Products, Inc. to C.G.M. filed with respect to the Trademark Registrations and recorded on June 13, 1986 at Reel 0529, Frame 0213 actually occurred on June 30, 1983, and not on November 15, 1985, as shown in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and this change of name occurred after assignment of the Trademark Registrations to Sawco and therefore was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in error, as it had no bearing on the title to the Trademark Registrations.
- 2. The assignment from Wasco Products, Inc. to Sawco on June 30, 1983, and recorded at Reel 0462, Frame 0610 was effective to assign title in and to the Trademark Registrations and the associated goodwill to Sawco prior to the change of name of Wasco Products, Inc. to C.G.M.
- 3. A new corporation having the name Wasco Products, Inc. was created, and on June 30, 1983, Sawco assigned the entire interest and goodwill in the Trademark Registrations to this newly formed Wasco Products, Inc. in an assignment recorded on March 29, 1984, at Reel 0462, Frame 0598.
- 4. Therefore, Sawco held title to the Trademark Registrations when Sawco assigned the entire interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark Registrations back to a newly incorporated Wasco Products, Inc. on June 30, 1983, as recorded at Reel 0462, Frame 0598 on March 29, 1984.
- 5. The change of name from Sawco to Wasco Products, Inc. on June 30, 1983, and recorded on June 13, 1986 at Reel 0529, Frame 0212, also served to place the entire interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark Registrations in Wasco Products, Inc.

6. In view of the foregoing, the undersigned hereby certifies that the entire interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark Registrations is presently held by Wasco Products, Inc., a corporation of Maine having a place of business at Sanford, Maine 04073.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief were based on the records of the company and are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of these Trademark Registrations.

1(//3/08 Date

Title:

resider

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WASCO Reg. No. 853,032 Application No. 72/278655

COP-R-TEX Reg. No. 980,216 Application No. 72/444904

SKYWINDOW Reg. No. 1,092,318 Application No. 73/148415

PERMATHERM Reg. No. 1,177,247 Application No. 73/284634